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(क) दरखा�त �दएका उ�मेदवारह�को यो!यता"म सूची(Merit List) 

 

 Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

 

MoEST Merit List Based on National Sanskrit  University, BAMS Scholarship, 2076 

 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN Reg.No. Name Entrance RN Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

Moest Rank 

  

1 16 DEV RAJ DHITAL 76045 Male 80 1 1 

2 33 PRADIP DAHAL 76104 Male 80 2 2 

3 2 SAMIKSHYA BASTAKOTI 76135 Female 78 5 3 

4 58 MANGAL THARU 76082 Male 77 6 4 

5 9 NISCHAL RIJAL 76092 Male 77 7 5 

6 31 SAUHARADA SATYAL 76150 Female 76 8 6 

7 40 BHAWANA BHATTA  76029 Female 76 9 7 

8 32 DEKENDRA BAHADUR THAPA 76044 Male 74 10 8 

9 14 BHAWANI RAHUMAGAR 76030 Female 74 11 9 

10 17 ABHAYA PRATAP CHAUBE 76008 Male 72 12 10 

11 8 DEVENDRA PUN MAGAR 76046 Male 72 13 11 

12 30 SATYAM KUMAR VERMA 76149 Male 72 14 12 

13 47 NIRAJ BUDHA MAGAR 76091 Male 71 16 13 

14 34 SUSHMITA NEUPANE 76171 Female 70 17 14 

15 72 PRITHIVI BAHADUR SAHI 76112 Male 70 18 15 



16 4 SHIVAM MISHRA 76155 Male 69 20 16 

17 3 KRISHIKA GHISING 76073 Female 68 21 17 

18 48 SARITA NEUPANE 76147 Female 68 22 18 

19 6 SWASTI JHA 76174 Female 67 23 19 

20 24 SACHI SHARMA 76131 Female 66 25 20 

21 5 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 76099 Male 66 26 21 

22 28 KRISHNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76074 Female 66 27 22 

23 61 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 76123 Male 65 28 23 

24 67 SARASWATI MISHRA 76145 Female 64 29 24 

25 45 OJASWI RIJAL 76095 Female 64 30 25 

26 57 RAMLAKHAN CHAUDHARY 76124 Male 64 31 26 

27 36 ANJALI BADU 76016 Female 64 32 27 

28 59 SABITA SAHANI MALAH 76130 Female 64 33 28 

29 21 DEEPA K.C 76043 Female 64 34 29 

30 51 ASHIK PRASAD MAHATO 76025 Male 64 35 30 

31 37 AAGYA SUBEDI 76003 Female 63 37 31 

32 27 RADHA TIMILSINA 76117 Female 63 38 32 

33 46 SARASWATI RIJAL B.K 76147 Female 63 39 33 

34 63 GANESH POUDEL 76055 Male 63 40 34 

35 10 NITIKA RAI 76093 Female 62 41 35 

36 70 SAJID SIDDIQUE 76132 Male 62 42 36 

37 35 PREMPAL KUMAR YADAV 76110 Male 62 43 37 

38 71 AMAR GUPTA TELI 76011 Male 62 44 38 

39 18 PRAKASH GUPTA 76015 Male 61 46 39 

40 77 VANDANA JHA 76026 Female 61 47 40 

41 52 RADHASHYAM SAH ROUNIYAR 76118 Male 61 48 41 

42 39 JAGADISH BISTA 76060 Male 61 49 42 

43 69 SUDIP THARU 76164 Male 60 50 43 

44 64 MAYA GHARTIMAGAR 76084 Female 60 51 44 

45 53 KATIR GUPTA 76070 Male 60 52 45 

46 12 SUSMITA K.C 76172 Female 59 53 46 

47 62 ROSHAN CHAUDHARY 76129 Male 59 54 47 

48 7 DIKSHA KUMARI JHA 76048 Female 59 55 48 

49 76 SAMAN BASNET 76134 Male 59 57 49 

50 75 DAKSHINA OLI 76042 Female 58 58 50 

51 66 NITU SINGH 76094 Female 58 59 52 

52 49 SANJU REGMI 76140 Female 58 60 53 

53 55 NIDHI RAUNIYAU 76090 Female 58 61 54 

54 41 APEKSHA POKHREL 76022 Female 58 63 55 

55 38 RADHA KUMARI DHAMI 76116 Female 58 66 56 

56 25 RITURAJ JHA 76127 Male 58 67 57 

57 11 ANISH BHUSAL 76013 Male 57 69 51 

58 50 SAPANA BUDTHAPA 76144 Female 57 70 58 



59 74 HEMANTA CHAND 76058 Male 57 71 59 

60 65 YUBARAJ RAII 76177 Male 57 72 60 

61 23 MANISH KUMAR SAH 76083 Male 57 74 61 

62 13 GAJAMAN CHAUDHARY 76053 Male 56 75 62 

63 19 SUBHEDSHYA CHAUDHARY 76161 Female 56 76 63 

64 60 PUSPA RAJ NEUPANE 76115 Male 56 77 64 

65 68 RAJ KUMAR YADAV 76120 MALE 56 78 65 

66 26 PARAS GIRI 76101 MALE 56 79 66 

67 29 BINITA PANDEY 76035 Female 56 80 67 

68 22 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 76142 MALE 56 82 68 

69 73 PARSURAM SHRESTHA 76102 MALE 55 83 69 

70 78 BRIKHESH KUMAR RAUT 76040 MALE 55 84 70 

71 42 KHUSBURANI YADAV 76071 Female 53 88 71 

72 54 ROHIT SAH SUDI 76143 MALE 53 89 72 

73 43 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 76143 MALE 53 90 73 

74 1 SHRIJANA DHAMALA 76160 Female 52 93 74 

75 44 BINOD KUMAL 76036 MALE 52 96 75 

76 56 GOVINDA CHAUDHARY 76057 MALE 52 97 76 

77 20 SHOEB ALI IDRISHI 76156 MALE 51 101 77 

78 15 MALATI SARKI 76080 Female 50 102 78 

  Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

1 17 ABHAYA PRATAP CHAUBE 76008 MALE 72 12 1 

2 61 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 76123 MALE 65 28 2 

3 71 AMAR GUPTA TELI 76011 MALE 62 44 3 

4 52 RADHASHYAM SAH ROUNIYAR 76118 MALE 61 48 4 

5 62 ROSHAN CHAUDHARY 76129 MALE 59 54 5 

6 7 DIKSHA KUMARI JHA 76048 Female 59 55 6 

7 25 RITURAJ JHA 76127 MALE 58 67 7 

8 23 MANISH KUMAR SAH 76083 MALE 57 74 8 

9 42 KHUSBURANI YADAV 76071 Female 53 88 9 

10 43 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 76143 MALE 53 90 10 

  Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

1 30 SATYAM KUMAR VERMA 76149 MALE 72 14 1 

2 4 SHIVAM MISHRA 76155 MALE 69 20 2 

3 6 SWASTI JHA 76174 Female 67 23 3 

4 5 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 76099 MALE 66 26 4 

5 28 KRISHNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76074 Female 66 27 5 

6 67 SARASWATI MISHRA 76145 Female 64 29 6 

7 59 SABITA SAHANI MALAH 76130 Female 64 33 7 

8 70 SAJID SIDDIQUE 76132 MALE 62 42 8 

9 35 PREMPAL KUMAR YADAV 76110 MALE 62 43 9 

10 18 PRAKASH GUPTA 76015 MALE 61 46 10 

11 77 VANDANA JHA 76026 Female 61 47 11 



12 53 KATIR GUPTA 76070 MALE 60 52 12 

13 66 NITU SINGH 76094 Female 58 59 13 

14 55 NIDHI RAUNIYAU 76090 Female 58 61 14 

15 68 RAJ KUMAR YADAV 76120 MALE 56 78 15 

16 78 BRIKHESH KUMAR RAUT 76040 MALE 55 84 16 

17 54 ROHIT SAH SUDI 76143 MALE 53 89 17 

18 56 GOVINDA CHAUDHARY 76057 MALE 52 97 18 

19 20 SHOEB ALI IDRISHI 76156 MALE 51 101 19 

 

Reservation Group: Martyr's   Type of Reservation: Community  School Group    

1 63 GANESH POUDEL 76055 MALE 63 40 1 

 

Reservation Group: Martyr's   Type of Reservation: Other  School Group    

1 18 PRAKASH GUPTA 76015 MALE 61 46 1 

 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

1 48 SARITA NEUPANE 76147 Female 68 22 1 

2 21 DEEPA K.C 76043 Female 64 34 2 

3 64 MAYA GHARTIMAGAR 76084 Female 60 51 3 

4 7 DIKSHA KUMARI JHA 76048 Female 59 55 4 

5 29 BINITA PANDEY 76035 Female 56 80 5 

6 42 KHUSBURANI YADAV 76071 Female 53 88 6 

 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

1 2 SAMIKSHYA BASTAKOTI 76135 Female 78 5 1 

2 40 BHAWANA BHATTA  76029 Female 76 9 2 

3 14 BHAWANI RAHUMAGAR 76030 Female 74 11 3 

4 34 SUSHMITA NEUPANE 76171 Female 70 17 4 

5 3 KRISHIKA GHISING 76073 Female 68 21 5 

6 6 SWASTI JHA 76174 Female 67 23 6 

7 24 SACHI SHARMA 76131 Female 66 25 7 

8 28 KRISHNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76074 Female 66 27 8 

9 67 SARASWATI MISHRA 76145 Female 64 29 9 

10 45 OJASWI RIJAL 76095 Female 64 30 10 

11 36 ANJALI BADU 76016 Female 64 32 11 

12 59 SABITA SAHANI MALAH 76130 Female 64 33 12 

13 37 AAGYA SUBEDI 76003 Female 63 37 13 

14 27 RADHA TIMILSINA 76117 Female 63 38 14 

15 46 SARASWATI RIJAL B.K 76147 Female 63 39 15 

16 10 NITIKA RAI 76093 Female 62 41 16 

17 77 VANDANA JHA 76026 Female 61 47 17 

18 12 SUSMITA K.C 76172 Female 59 53 18 

19 75 DAKSHINA OLI 76042 Female 58 58 19 

20 66 NITU SINGH 76094 Female 58 59 20 

21 49 SANJU REGMI 76140 Female 58 60 21 

22 55 NIDHI RAUNIYAU 76090 Female 58 61 22 

23 41 APEKSHA POKHREL 76022 Female 58 63 23 



24 38 RADHA KUMARI DHAMI 76116 Female 58 66 24 

25 50 SAPANA BUDTHAPA 76144 Female 57 70 25 

26 19 SUBHEDSHYA CHAUDHARY 76161 Female 56 76 26 

27 1 SHRIJANA DHAMALA 76160 Female 52 93 27 

28 15 MALATI SARKI 76080 Female 50 102 28 

 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation:Other   School Group    

1 46 SARASWATI RIJAL B.K 76147 Female 63 39 1 

2 15 MALATI SARKI 76080 Female 50 102 2 

 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

1 58 MANGAL THARU 76082 MALE 77 6 1 

2 8 DEVENDRA PUN MAGAR 76046 MALE 72 13 2 

3 57 RAMLAKHAN CHAUDHARY 76124 MALE 64 31 3 

4 51 ASHIK PRASAD MAHATO 76025 MALE 64 35 4 

5 69 SUDIP THARU 76164 MALE 60 50 5 

6 64 MAYA GHARTIMAGAR 76084 Female 60 51 6 

8 65 YUBARAJ RAII 76177 MALE 57 72 7 

9 13 GAJAMAN CHAUDHARY 76053 MALE 56 75 8 

10 22 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY 76142 MALE 56 82 9 

 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation:Other   School Group    

1 14 BHAWANI RAHUMAGAR 76030 Female 74 11 1 

2 47 NIRAJ BUDHA MAGAR 76091 MALE 71 16 2 

3 3 KRISHIKA GHISING 76073 Female 68 21 3 

4 10 NITIKA RAI 76093 Female 62 41 4 

5 19 SUBHEDSHYA CHAUDHARY 76161 Female 56 76 5 

6 73 PARSURAM SHRESTHA 76102 MALE 55 83 6 

7 44 BINOD KUMAL 76036 MALE 52 96 7 

 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

1 46 SARASWATI RIJAL B.K 76147 Female 63 39 1 

2 15 MALATI SARKI 76080 Female 50 102 2 

 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation:Community  School Group    

1 60 PUSPA RAJ NEUPANE 76115 MALE 56 77 1 

 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation:Other  School Group    

1 50 SAPANA BUDTHAPA 76144 Female 57 70 1 
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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Pre- Nomination on BAMS Scholarship, 2076  National Sanskrit  University 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN Reg.No. Name 
Entrance 

RN 
Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Moest 

Rank 
Remarks Instituions 

1 16 DEV RAJ DHITAL 76045 MALE 80 1 General-1 Patanjali Aayurveda 

2 33 PRADIP DAHAL 76104 MALE 80 2 General-2 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

3 2 SAMIKSHYA BASTAKOTI 76135 Female 78 3 General-3 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

4 9 NISCHAL RIJAL 76092 MALE 77 5 General-4 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

5 31 SAUHARADA SATYAL 76150 Female 72 6 General-5 Patanjali Aayurveda 

6 40 BHAWANA BHATTA  76029 Female 76 7 General-6 Patanjali Aayurveda 

7 32 DEKENDRA BAHADUR THAPA 76044 MALE 74 8 General-7 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

8 14 BHAWANI RAHUMAGAR 76030 Female 74 9 General-8 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

9 30 SATYAM KUMAR VERMA 76149 MALE 72 12 General-9 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

10 47 NIRAJ BUDHA MAGAR 76091 MALE 71 13 General-10 Patanjali Aayurveda 

11 34 SUSHMITA NEUPANE 76171 Female 70 14 General-11 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

12 72 PRITHIVI BAHADUR SAHI 76112 MALE 70 15 General-12 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

13 4 SHIVAM MISHRA 76155 MALE 69 16 General-13 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

14 3 KRISHIKA GHISING 76073 Female 68 17 General-14 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

15 6 SWASTI JHA 76174 Female 67 19 General-15 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

16 24 SACHI SHARMA 76131 Female 66 20 General-16 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

17 5 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 76099 MALE 66 21 General-17 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

18 28 KRISHNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76074 Female 66 22 General-18 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

19 67 SARASWATI MISHRA 76145 Female 64 24 General-19 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

20 45 OJASWI RIJAL 76095 Female 64 25 General-20 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

21 36 ANJALI BADU 76016 Female 64 27 General-21 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

22 17 ABHAYA PRATAP CHAUBE 76008 MALE 72 1 Madheshi-1 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

23 61 RAMESH KUMAR YADAV 76123 MALE 65 2 Madheshi-2 Patanjali Aayurveda 

24 71 AMAR GUPTA TELI 76011 MALE 62 3 Madheshi-3 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

25 63 GANESH POUDEL 76055 MALE 63 1 Martyr's-1 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

26 48 SARITA NEUPANE 76147 Female 68 1 Female-1 Patanjali Aayurveda 

27 21 DEEPA K.C 76043 Female 64 2 Female-2 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

28 64 MAYA GHARTIMAGAR 76084 Female 60 3 Female-3 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

29 7 DIKSHA KUMARI JHA 76048 Female 59 4 Female-4 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

30 29 BINITA PANDEY 76035 Female 56 5 Female-5 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

31 15 MALATI SARKI 76080 Female 50 2 D- Female-1 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

32 58 MANGAL THARU 76082 MALE 77 1 Janajati-1 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

33 8 DEVENDRA PUN MAGAR 76046 MALE 72 2 Janajati-2 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

34 57 RAMLAKHAN CHAUDHARY 76124 MALE 64 3 Janajati-3 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

35 51 ASHIK PRASAD MAHATO 76025 MALE 64 4 Janajati-4 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

36 69 SUDIP THARU 76164 MALE 60 5 Janajati-5 Patanjali Aayurveda 

37 46 SARASWATI RIJAL B.K 76147 Female 63 1 Dalit-1 Patanjali Aayurveda 

38 60 PUSPA RAJ NEUPANE 76115 MALE 56 1 Remote-1 Kendriya Ayurved Vidyapith 

 


